- 80	18-2000
$(\mathcal{T}, \mathcal{I}, \mathcal{I})$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: ник	437166
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties:
Francesco Benedetto Maria Rdzaneki Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached?	Olivetti Lexikon S.p.A. Via G. Jervis 77 10015 Ivrea (Torino) ITALY
3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 22, 2000	
 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 29/1 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application Number(s): Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No 	e execution date of the application is: <u>June 22, 2000</u> B. Patent Number(s):
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Eleventh Floor 1001 G Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 (202) 508-9100 	 6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed with the application filing fee being filed concurrently herewith Authorized to be charged to deposit accountⁱ Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording assignment 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account)
Do Not U	se this Space
the original document. Edward F. McKie, Jr., Reg. No. 17,335	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
00280.00001 Total Number of Pages of	comprising Cover Sheet: 3
Edward F. McKie, Jr., Reg. No. 17,335 Name of Person Signing Signature	

PATENT REEL: 010998 FRAME: 0132

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1,00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to BENEDETTO Francesco, subject of Italy, and to RDZANEK Maria, subject of Italy, by OLIVETTI LEXIKON S.p.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Italy, located at Via G. Jervis 77, 10015 Ivrea (Torino), Italy, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said

BENEDETTO Francesco and RDZANEK Maria

do hereby sell and assign to said OLIVETTI LEXIKON S.p.A.

and their successors and assigns, all our rights, titles and interests in and for the United States of America, in and to the ornamental design of "PRINTERS ASSOCIATED WITH A TELEPHONE "

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent thereof, executed on June 22, 2000

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereof, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted to be held and enjoyed by said OLIVETTI LEXIKON S.p.A.,

their successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further document or instrument which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue application or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceeding, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said OLIVETTI LEXIKON S.p.A.

Signed this 22nd _____ day of ____ June ____ 2000

(BENEDETTO Francesco)

Jaque Rohan.

(RDZANEK Maria)

WITNESSES